
 

 

Semester Course Credit Hours 
Summer-odd year  CNS 748 Expressive Activities Counseling  3 
Summer- odd year CNS 734 Marriage, Couples, & Family Counseling  3 
Summer CNS 625 Legal and Ethical Issues 3 
Fall CNS 619 Foundational Counseling Techniques 3 
Fall CNS 624 Theories of Counseling 3 
Fall CNS 752 Trauma and Crisis Counseling  3 
Spring CNS 692 Group Counseling 3 
Spring CNS 676 Diagnosis and Treatment Planning  3 
Spring CNS 671 Multicultural Counseling  3 
Summer-even year CNS 710 Child/Adolescent Counseling 3 
Summer CNS 635 Human Development 3 
Summer- even year CNS 722 Substance Use & Addictions Counseling 3 
Fall CNS 683 Tests and Measurements 3 
Fall CNS 694 Advanced Counseling & Supervision 3 
Fall CNS 790 Practicum 3 
Spring CNS 618 Social Justice and Advocacy in Counseling 3 
Spring ADM 630 Methods of Research 3 
Spring CNS794 Internship 1 3 
Summer CNS 686 Career Counseling 3 
Summer CNS 795 Internship 2 3 
 Total Credit Hours 60 
 
 

Council for Accreditation of Counseling & Related Educational Programs (CACREP) 
The Council for Accreditation of Counseling and Related Educational Programs (CACREP), a specialized 

accrediting body recognized by the Council for Higher Education Accreditations (CHEA), has granted 
accreditation to the following programs in the Department of Educational Studies, Leadership, and Counseling 

at Murray State University: Clinical Mental Health Counseling (Ed.S. degree) and School Counseling (M.A. 
degree) through October 31, 2022. 

 

  



 

 

Semester Course Credit Hours 
Fall CNS 619 Foundational Counseling Techniques 3 
Fall CNS 624 Theories of Counseling 3 
Fall CNS 752 Trauma and Crisis Counseling  3 
Spring CNS 692 Group Counseling 3 
Spring CNS 671 CNS 676 Clinical Diagnosis & Treatment Planning 3 
Spring CNS 676 Clinical Diagnosis & Treatment Planning  3 
Summer CNS 625 Legal and Ethical Issues 3 
Summer- odd year CNS 748 Expressive Activities Counseling 3 
Summer- odd year CNS 734 Marriage, Couples, & Family Counseling  3 
Fall CNS 683 Tests and Measurements 3 
Fall CNS 635 Human Development 3 
Fall CNS 790 Practicum 3 
Spring CNS 618 Social Justice and Advocacy in Counseling 3 
Spring ADM 630 Methods of Research 3 
Spring CNS 794 Internship 1 3 
Summer- even year CNS 710 Child/Adolescent Counseling 3 
Summer- even year CNS 686 Career Counseling 3 
Summer CNS 722 Substance Use and Addictions Counseling 3 
Fall CNS 795 Internship 2 3 
Fall CNS 694 Advanced Techniques and Supervision 3 
 Total Credit Hours 60 
 
 

Council for Accreditation of Counseling & Related Educational Programs (CACREP) 
The Council for Accreditation of Counseling and Related Educational Programs (CACREP), a specialized 

accrediting body recognized by the Council for Higher Education Accreditations (CHEA), has granted 
accreditation to the following programs in the Department of Educational Studies, Leadership, and 

Counseling at Murray State University: Clinical Mental Health Counseling (Ed.S. degree) and School 
Counseling (M.A. degree) through October 31, 2022. 

 

  



 

 

Semester Course Credit Hours 
Spring CNS 692 Group Counseling 3 
Spring CNS 676 Clinical Diagnosis & Treatment Planning 3 
Spring CNS 671 Multicultural Counseling 3 
Summer CNS 625 Legal and Ethical Issues 3 
Summer- odd year CNS 748 Expressive Activities Counseling 3 
Summer- odd year CNS 734 Marriage, Couples, & Family Counseling 3 
Fall CNS 619 Foundational Counseling Techniques 3 
Fall CNS 624 Theories of Counseling 3 
Fall CNS 752 Trauma and Crisis Counseling  3 
Spring CNS 790 Practicum  3 
Spring CNS 635 Human Development 3 
Spring CNS 618 Social Justice and Advocacy in Counseling 3 
Summer- even year CNS 710 Child/Adolescent Counseling (even) 3 
Summer- even year CNS 722 Substance Use and Addictions Counseling 3 
Summer CNS 686 Career Counseling 3 
Fall CNS 683 Tests and Measurements 3 
Fall CNS 694 Advanced Counseling and Supervision 3 
Fall CNS 794 Internship 1  3 
Spring CNS 795 Internship 2 3 
Spring ADM 630 Methods of Research 3 
 Total Credit Hours 60 
 
 

Council for Accreditation of Counseling & Related Educational Programs (CACREP) 
The Council for Accreditation of Counseling and Related Educational Programs (CACREP), a specialized 

accrediting body recognized by the Council for Higher Education Accreditations (CHEA), has granted 
accreditation to the following programs in the Department of Educational Studies, Leadership, and 

Counseling at Murray State University: Clinical Mental Health Counseling (Ed.S. degree) and School 
Counseling (M.A. degree) through October 31, 2022. 

 

 


